
BULOKE SHIRE COUNCIL  
LGBTIQ+ SERVICES                         

If you, or someone you know, needs to access LGBTIQ+ services within Buloke 
Shire Council you can contact the following services, each service is available 
in person, and can be contacted via phone call, or email. These services 
provide individualised support, and referrals when you need it. 

If you are experiencing domestic and/or family violence, please contact The 
Rainbow Door on 1800 729 367, or Victoria Police on 000. If you have been 
sexually assaulted, please call the Sexual Assault Crisis Line on 1800 806 292. 

If you are feeling suicidal, help is available by calling 000.

ORGANISATION PHONE 
NUMBER EMAIL WEBSITE

Alice’s Garage 0429 582 237 director@celebrateageing.com https://alicesgarage.net

Black Rainbow love@blackrainbow.org.au https://blackrainbow.org.au

Koorie Pride Victoria admin@kooriepridevic.org.au https://www.kooriepridevic.org.au

LGBTIQ+ Health 
Australia info@lgbtiqhealth.org.au https://www.lgbtiqhealth.org.au

Pride Foundation 
Victoria info@pridefoundation.org.au https://pridefoundation.org.au

Queer Bendigo https://www.facebook.com/BendigoLGBTIQ

Queerspace (03) 9663 6733 enquiries@ds.org.au https://www.queerspace.org.au

Q Life 1800 184 527 https://qlife.org.au

Rainbow Door 1800 729 367 support@rainbowdoor.org.au https://www.rainbowdoor.org.au

Rural Rainbows 0437 777 886 contact@ruralrainbows.org.au https://ruralrainbows.org.au

Switchboard 1800 729 367 support@rainbowdoor.org.au https://www.switchboard.org.au

Thorne Harbour Health (03) 9685 6700 https://thorneharbour.org

Transcend Australia info@transcend.org.au https://transcend.org.au

Trans Gender Victoria hello@tgv.org.au https://tgv.org.au

Victorian Pride Centre (03) 7035 3592 contact@pridecentre.org.au https://pridecentre.org.au

With Respect 1800 542 847 info@withrespect.org.au https://www.withrespect.org.au

Zoe Belle Gender 
Collective 0467 569 635 contact@zbgc.org.au https://zbgc.org.au


